Docket No.: 100752-020 USD FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-06-2002 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102179706 To the Honorable Commissioner of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1.29.02 Name: Beiersdorf AG Jessica Ann Mills Address: Unnastrasse 48 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Hamburg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: _ ZIP: D-20245 Country: GERMANY ☐ Other Execution Date: March 26, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. April 2, 2002 29/158,265 08/05/2002 GTON11 00000050 29158265 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🛛 No 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Montana 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 44,498 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 721 Route 202-206 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 1018 14-1263 _ State/Prov.: NJ City: Somerville

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. July 29, 2002

ZIP: 08876-1018

Mark A. Montana

Country: USA

Name of Person Signing

Signature

3

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 29/158,265 Case: 100752-020 USD

Filed: April 2, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to BEIERSDORF AG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Unnastrasse 48, D-20245 Hamburg, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in AMBULATORY BAG and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, Jessica Ann Mills, on March 25, 2002, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent (Design) that may be granted upon said application or applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BEIERSDORF AG (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration I hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013143 FRAME: 0301 WITNESS my hand this 18 day of JUNE, 2002 **SHERRY ANN HINDS** Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires STATE OF OHIO 05-05-2004)ss.: **COUNTY OF** Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jessica Ann Mills, personally known to me, this <u>/8</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002.

Sherry Cenn Hinds Notary Public

2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 013143 FRAME: 0302